



Browns Confectionery Ltd

42 Chalk Hill, Watford, WD19 4BX

Tel: 01923510418

Printed : 04/11/2021 12:59:35

Product Spec Report

Product Code VGRUDSMSHCKMINI
Product Description Mini Vegan Rudolph Smash Cake- Pick 'n' Mix
Product Ingredients May contain traces of: **Gluten (Wheat, Oats, Barley, Rye); Soya; Milk; Eggs; Sesame; Nuts; Peanuts; Sulphur Dioxide**

Product Composition

Pick n mix MINI VEGAN SMASH CAKE- BLANK : **[Nuts]** VEGAN MILK CHOCOLATE : Sugar, Cocoa (cocoa butter, cocoa mass), Rice Flour, chicory root extract, Coconut oil, emulsifier (sunflower lecithin). SOUR CANDY SHOCKS - Vegan : Sugar, Glucose-fructose syrup, **Wheat** flour, Water, Acids: E330, E296, Vegetable fat (Coconut), Acidity Regulator: E350, Emulsifier: E471, Flavouring, Preservative: E202; Colours: E102, E129, E133, E171. RASPBERRY & BLUEBERRY FOAM SWEETS - VEGAN: Glucose-fructose syrup, sugar, cornstarch, water, acidity regulators (malic acid, sodium citrate), potato protein, flavours, colours (black carrot concentrate, E133), coconut oil, galzing agent (carnauba wax) MEERKATS: Sugar, glucose syrup, **wheat** starch, water, modified maize starch, acids: (lactic, malic, citric), modified potato starch, flavourings, fruit and vegetable concentrates: (black carrot, grape, spirulina, safflower), colours (E100, E160c), vegetable oil (coconut), glazing agent (carnauba wax). FIZZY STRAWBERRIES - VEGAN : Sugar, Glucose Syrup, **Wheat** Starch, Water, Modified maize starch, Modified potato starch, Acids (Lactic, Malic, Citric), Flavouring, Fruit & Vegetable Concentrates (Black carrot, Spirulina, Safflower). TWIN CHERRIES - Vegan: Sugar, Glucose Syrup* (**Sulphites**), Corn Starch, Water, Citric acid, Acidity Regulator (E331), Flavoruing, vegetable Oil (Palm), Colours (E129, E133, E102). VEGAN WHITE CHOCOLATE : **[Nuts]** Sugar, Cocoa butter, Rice Flour, flavouring, emulsifier (sunflower lecithin) DAZZLING STRAWBERRY & CHAMPAGNE VEGAN TRUFFLE: Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Rice Milk Powder, **Almond** Milk, Emulsifier: **Soya** Lecithin, Glucose, Flavouring: Strawberry & Champagne Flavour; Red Colouring (E129).

Shelf Life : (Days) 180 **Total Pack Weight :** 529

Message 1 Store in a cool, dry place. Do not refrigerate.
Message 2 May have adverse effect on activity & attention in children

Nutritional Information

Typical Values	Per 100g	Per Pack
Energy Kj	913.6	4832.9
Energy Kcal	414.0	2190.1
Protein	1.5	7.8
Carbohydrate	71.0	375.3
Of Which Sugars	52.2	276.0
Fat	13.0	68.6
Of Which Saturates	8.4	44.5
Fibre	0.0	0.0
Sodium	0.0	0.0
Salt	0.4	2.0
NMES	0.0	0.0

Ingredients By Weight	Grams	>2%
Pick n mix MINI VEGAN SMASH CAKE- BLANK	495	Y
VEGAN WHITE CHOCOLATE	20	Y
DAZZLING STRAWBERRY & CHAMPAGNE VEGAN TRUFFLE	14	Y

ALLERGENS

- Soya
- Sulphur dioxide and Sulphites
- Cereals containing gluten
- Nuts

Signed

Date